BME

BOLSAS Y MERCADOS ESPANOLES

a SIX company

Note from the Surveillance Department

The Stock Exchanges have decided to suspend midpoint trading for the securities listed
below, in accordance with the calculations carried out and published by ESMA on January 13,

2026, in its role as Market Operator.

This suspension is implemented in compliance with Article 5.1 of Regulation (EU) No.
600/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May (“MiFIR"), in relation to

the Volume Cap.

Suspended instrument

AMADEUS IT GROUP, S.A.
GRENERGY RENOVABLES, S.A.

GRIFOLS S.A. CLASE B

LINEA DIRECTA ASEGURADORA, S.A.,
COMPANIA DE SEGUROS Y
REASEGUROS

MERLIN PROPERTIES SOCIMI, S.A.
ARCELORMITTAL SA
VISCOFAN, S.A.

ISIN Code

ES0109067019
ES0105079000
ES0171996095

ES0105546008
ES0105025003
LU1598757687
ES0184262212

Suspension Start Date

01/16/2026
01/16/2026

01/16/2026
01/16/2026

01/16/2026
01/16/2026
01/16/2026

Suspension End Date

04/15/2026
04/15/2026

04/15/2026
04/15/2026

04/15/2026
04/15/2026
04/15/2026

Both the start date and the end date of the suspension are included within the specified period.
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The English translation is for the convenience of English-speaking readers. However, only the Spanish text has any legal value.
Consequently, the translation may not be relied upon to sustain any legal claim, nor should it be used as the basis of any legal opinion.
Sociedad de Bolsas, S.A.expressly disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy herein.
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